Interest received 1,013   137

Net cash used in investing activities (4,002)   (2,495)

Financing activities

Payments to non-controlling interests -   (240)

Payment of lease liabilities (5,835)   (536)

Dividends paid 9 (11,772)   (18,579)

Net cash used in financing activities (17,607)   (19,355)

(40)   (18)

(10,449)   (9,641)

60,491   75,360

50,042   65,719

Group

Cash and cash equivalents at end of period

Net effect of exchange rate changes in consolidating

subsidiaries

Net decrease in cash and cash equivalents

Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of period

Page 5 of 16

E CONDENSED INTERIM STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

*Following the amendment of SFRS(I) 1-12 effective from 1 Jan 2023, accumulated profits and non-
controlling interests have been restated retrospectively. Please refer to paragraph 2 for further details.

Share

capital

Other

reserves

Foreign

currency

translation

reserve

Accumulated

profits Total

Note $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Balance at 1 January 2023

   (as previously reported)
36,284   4,008   (91)   82,716   122,917   911   123,828

Restatement on

   amendment to SFRS(I) 1-12*
-   -   -   1,300   1,300   3   1,303

Balance at 1 January 2023 36,284   4,008   (91)   84,016   124,217   914   125,131

Total comprehensive

   income for the period

   Profit for the period -   -   -   13,932   13,932   214   14,146

   Other comprehensive

   income for the period -   862   (68)   -   794   -   794

   Total -   862   (68)   13,932   14,726   214   14,940

Transactions recognised

   directly in equity

   Payment of dividends 9 -   -   -   (11,772)   (11,772)   -   (11,772)

   Total -   -   -   (11,772)   (11,772)   -   (11,772)

Balance at 30 June 2023 36,284   4,870   (159)   86,176   127,171   1,128   128,299

Balance at 1 January 2022

   (as previously reported)
36,284   4,086   -   86,883   127,253   961   128,214

Restatement on

   amendment to SFRS(I) 1-12*
-   -   -   1,300   1,300   3   1,303

Balance at 1 January 2022 36,284   4,086   -   88,183   128,553   964   129,517

Total comprehensive

   income for the period

   Profit for the period -   -   -   13,106   13,106   192   13,298

   Other comprehensive

   income for the period -   66   (34)   -   32   -   32

   Total -   66   (34)   13,106   13,138   192   13,330

Transactions recognised

   directly in equity

   Payment of dividends 9 -   -   -   (18,579)   (18,579)   -   (18,579)

   Total -   -   -   (18,579)   (18,579)   -   (18,579)

Payments to non-controlling

   interests -   -   -   -   -   (240)   (240)

Balance at 30 June 2022 36,284   4,152   (34)   82,710   123,112   916   124,028

Group

Attributable to shareholders of the Company

Non-

controlling

interests

Total

equity

Page 6 of 16

E CONDENSED INTERIM STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY (CONT’D)

*Following the amendment of SFRS(I) 1-12 effective from 1 Jan 2023, accumulated profits have been
restated retrospectively. Please refer to paragraph 2 for further details.

Share

capital

Other

reserves

Accumulated

profits

Total

equity

Note $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Balance at 1 January 2023

   (as previously reported)   36,284   4,008   15,576   55,868